[—
\O
co

1| 2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 [ 7 ] 8
88 34 250512-T129 459553 1057 10 10 10 Taiika M 10 Nut M10
35 252156-112 459816 6007 12 12 12 [aii6a 10 npyXuHHas Spring washer 10
36 251108-1129 459552 1707 4 4 4 laiika M 10 Nut M10
37 250690-1129 459553 1362 8 8 8 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
38 252138-112 459816 6069 8 8 8 [Iaii6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer14
39 469-2902458-01 454316 0475 2 2 2 Ileka cepbru ¢ najbliaMy BHYTPEHHSISI Shackle inner cheek with pins
40  451-2912418 453111 1166 2 2 2 IMonknaaka cTpeMsIHOK U-bolt gasket
41  469-2902408* 45 4316 0466 4 4 4 CrpeMsiHKa peccopbl Spring U-bolt
42 469Bb-2912408*! 454316 0520 4 4 4 CTpeMsIHKa PECCOpPbI Spring U-bolt
43 4510-2912412-02 453111 1164 2 2 2 Haxnanka peccopbt Spring cover plate
44 293391-1129%*3 459952 6528 8 8 8 [Iait6a 14,5 cnienmanbHast Special washer 14.5
45  252016-1129* 459811 1209 8 8 8 aii6a 14 Washer 14
46  250563-I129 459553 1066 2 2 2 laiika M 18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
47 252140-112 459816 6011 2 2 2 Ll ait6a 18 mpyxkuHHAsS Spring washer 18
48  252018-1129 459811 1211 2 2 2 [aii6a 18 Washer 18
49  469-2912518 454316 0528 2 2 2 Brynka ocu peccopsl Spring axle bush
50 469-2912480 454316 0525 2 2 2 Ochb nepemHero KOHIIa peccopbl Spring front end axle
51  356251-114 459964 6042 2 2 2 [ai16a 14,5 criennanbHast Special washer 14.5
52 250870-1129 459553 1612 2 2 2 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
53 258040-1129 459871 1051 2 2 2 InunT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
* - B KoMIUIeKTauu ¢ 3a1HUM MoctoM 3151-2400010
When the rear axle 3151-2400010 is installed
*1 - B cocTaBe peccopsl 469-2912012-03
Is part of the spring 469-2912012-03
*2_ B cocrae peccopbl 469bI'-2912012-01
Is part of the spring 469bI'-2912012-01
*3 - B KOMIUTEKTALIMK ¢ 3aTHUM MocToM 3741-2400010 u peccopoii 469-2912012-03
When the rear axle 3741-2400010 and the spring 469-2912012-03 are installed
*4 _ B koMIuIeKTauu ¢ 3aqHuM MoctoM 3151-2400010 u peccopoit 469-2912012-03
When the rear axle 3151-2400010 and the spring 469-2912012-03 are installed
Hoarpymna 2912*. Peccopsl 3anune
Subgroup 2912*. Rear Springs
89 1 3160-2910015 2 2 2 IMonBecka 3amaHsis Rear suspension
2 250515-T129 459553 1060 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
3 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 2 [lai16a 12 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 12
4 3160-2912628 45 3149 0040 2 2 2 Yamrka 6ydepa Buffer cup
5 5320-2902624 45 3537 0992 2 2 2 Bydep Buffer
6 3160-2902630 45 3149 0041 2 2 2 Brynka 6ydepa Buffer bush
7 252045-1129 459811 1258 2 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
8  201569-1129 459346 1624 2 2 2 Boar M12x1,25x45 Bolt M12x1.25x45




661

4695-2912408
41 469-2902408
43 45101-2912412-02
|42 4695-2912408
141  469-2902408

45101-2912418
469-2902458-01
252138-M2

250690-M29
469-2902028

2

44 293391-N29
45 252016-N29

251108-M29
252156-N2
250512-M29

469-2912622-01

201495-M29

469-2912476
356252-N4

469-2902028
469-2902032

@
46 250563-I12U@
47 252140-N2 &
48 252018-N29 NE

49 469-2912518 26
50 469-2912480 27
14  469-2912061 28
15 257039-N 29
51 356251-M4 ot
52 250870-M129 15

53 258040-N29

Puc. 88. Peccopsl 3anHue (2912)
Fig. 88. Rear springs (2912)

4696I-2912012-01
469-2912012-03

201498-M29
469-2902514-01
469-2902444

469-2912015-03
469-2902032
469-2912101-03

469-2902028

469-2902466-01

252158-N2
250559-M29

469-2912051-03
469-2912061
257039-N
469-2912103-03

469-2912102-03
469-2912104-03
469-2912105-03
469-2912106-03

469b6I-2912106
469-2912107-03
469-2902062
257039-

469b6I-2912052
469-2912052-03

469-2912108-03

469-2902108-03

201509-N2
209468-1
469-2902062
257039-1



00¢

1| 2 ] 3 4 s |6 | 7 8 9
89 9  31512-2912010 454321 1757 2 2 2 Peccopa ¢ Brynikamu B cGope Spring with bushes in assy
10 250510-I12 459553 6055 2 2 2 [aiika M8 Nut M8
11 3160-2912070 453149 1308 6 6 6 Ipoknaaka MeXIUCTOBasI Liner between leaves
12 201468-I12 459346 6532 2 2 2 Bonr M8x50 Bolt M8x50
13 31512-2912050 4543212092 2 2 2 Jluct Ne3 ¢ xomyTramu B c6ope Leaf No. 3 with clamps in assy
14 3160-2912060 453149 1309 4 4 4 XoMyT Clamp
15 256834-11 459732 0209 4 4 4 3aksenka 10x16 Rivet 10x16
16 31512-2912103 454321 2093 3 3 3 JIucr Ne3 Leaf No. 3
17 31512-2912102 454321 2091 2 2 2 Jlucr N2 Leaf No. 2
18 31512-2912015 454321 2088 2 2 2 Jluct Nel ¢ Brysnkamu B coope Leaf No. 1 with bushes in assy
19 31512-2912101 454321 2090 2 2 2 Jluer Nel Leaf No. 1
20 3160-2912032 453149 0025 4 4 4 Brynka yuika peccopbl Spring eye bush
21 3160-2912028 45 3149 0024 12 12 12 Brynka yuika peccopbl Spring eye bush
22 356252-T14 459964 6047 2 2 2 Mlaii6a 25 cnenuanbHas Special washer 25
23 3160-2912476 453149 0034 2 2 2 Ochb nepenHero KOHIIa peccopsl B cbope Spring front axle in assy
24 252018-1129 459811 1211 2 2 2 [aii6a 18 Washer 18
25 252140-112 459816 6071 2 2 2 Llai16a 18 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 18
26 250563-1129 459553 1266 2 2 2 laiika M 18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
27 469-2912518 454316 0528 2 2 2 Brynka kpernenus ocu Axle fastening bush
28  3160-2912480 45 3149 0035 2 2 2 Ocb nepenHero KOHIIa peccopbl Spring front end axle
29 3160-2912448-01 45 3149 0030 2 2 2 Brynka nepexonHast Bush
30 356251-T14 459964 6042 2 2 2 [lai16a 14 cnenmanbHast Special washer 14
31 3160-2912458 45 3149 0031 2 2 2 Ilexa cepbru peccopsl ¢ aJIblIaMU BHYTPEHHSISI Spring shackle inner cheek with pins
32 3160-2912514 453149 0037 1 | | Ornopa KpoHLITeHA CepbIM Peccophbl TpaBast Spring shackle bracket r.h. support
33 3160-2912515 453149 0038 1 1 1 Ornopa KpoHIITeTHA CEepbIY PECCOPHI JIeBast Spring shackle bracket I.h. support
34 250512-1129 459553 1057 8 8 8 Taitka M 10 Nut M10
35 252156-112 459816 6007 8 8 8 [ait6a 10 mpykuHHAS Spring washer 10
36 252158-112 459816 6009 4 4 4 [aii6a 14 npykuHHas Spring washer 14
37 250559-1129 459553 1062 4 4 4 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M 14x1.5
38 3160-2912466 45 3149 0032 2 2 2 Illeka cepbr peccopbl Hapy>KHast Spring shackle outer cheek
39  3160-2912444 453149 0029 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeiiH ceperu Shackle bracket
40  201498-1129 459346 1560 8 8 8 Boar M10x28 Bolt M10x28
41 4511-2912412-02 453111 8431 2 2 2 Haknanka peccopsl Spring cover plate
42 3160-2912408 45 3149 0026 4 4 4 CrpeMsiHKa peccopbl Spring U-bolt
43 3160-2912422-10 453149 1700 2 2 2 IMoaxnanaka peccopbl Spring gasket
44 3160-2912418 45 3149 0028 2 2 2 IMpoxkanka cTpeMsIHOK U-bolt gasket
45 250870-1129 459553 1612 2 2 2 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
46 258040-T129 459871 1051 2 2 2 nunT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
47  252138-112 459816 6069 8 8 8 [aii6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14



10¢

3160-2910015 o
250515-1129 & a8
252157-N2 ‘gi
3160-2912628 = 35
5320-2902624

3160-2902630
252045-Mn29
201569-M29
31512-2912010
10 250510-N2
11 3160-2912070
12 201468-MN2
13 31512-2912050
14 3160-2912060
15 256834-N
16 31512-2912103
17  31512-2912102
[{18 31512-2912015

O oo NG PR WN=

19 31512-2912101
20 3160-2912032
21 3160-2912028
22 356252-N4
3160-2912476

42
252018-129 43
252140-M12 “WW 44
250563-129 . 45
469-2912518 \M\\\IMIHW 46
3160-2912480 SIB»”

3160-2912448-01 W € a7
3160-2912028 S

@Wmmmﬂ 48

356251-N4

Puc. 89. Peccopsl 3anHue (2912)
Fig. 89. Rear springs (2912)

3160-2912458
3160-2912514
3160-2912515
250512-N29
252156-MN2
3160-2912028

252158-N2—
250559-M29 ——
3160-2912466
256834-N
3160-2912060
3160-2912032
3160-2912444
201498-N29
45111-2912412-02

3160-2912408
3160-2912422-10
3160-2912418
250870-M29
258040-M29

252138-M2
250690-M29



| 3

4

w

| 8

¢0¢

89 48

250690-1129

459553 1362

laiixa M14x1,5

Nut 14x1.5

- B xoMmrutekranuu ¢ noaseckoit 3160-2901015
When the suspension 3160-2901015 is installed

IMoarpynna 2915. AmopTH3aTOpHI 33/ 1HHE
Subgroup 2915. Rear Shock Absorbers

3151-2905006*
3151-2915006-01*!
24-10-2915670-01*!
3151-2915650*!
3151-2915600-01*!

45 4321 0006
454321 2018
454343 2248
454321 2022
454321 2028

[\
[\

Shock absorber in assy

Shock absorber in assy

Shock absorber reservoir in assy

Shock absorber compression valve in assy
Shock absorber rod in assy

AMoOpPTH3aTOp B cOOpE

AMOpPTH3aTOp B cOOpE

PesepByap amopTusaropa B coope
Knanan cxatusi amopTtuzaropa B cobope
[ITok amopTusaTopa B coope

e = Y R T

W LW NN NN NN DNDNDN = = = = = =
— O O 00 NN BN = O N0 0NN RN

91

W W
w N

52-2905625%!
53A-2905665*!
4905-2905628*!
52-2905631-01*!
21-2905664-A*!
21-2905661*!
53A-2905666*!
3151-2915652*!
3151-2915605*!
13-2905610*!
52-2905635-10*!
13-2905614*!
13-2905615*!
13-2905636*!
13-2905643*!
13-2905640-A*!
13-2905616*!
13-2905617*!
13-2905642*!
13-2905618*!
13-2905644-01*!
13-2905613-A*!
13-2905619-10*!
3302-2905675%!
3302-2905608*!
3151-2915607*!
3151-2915681*!
451-2905544-01
252157-112

45 3115 0501
455311 5107
73 3571 5277
45 3115 2227
454312 1364
454312 1363
455311 5106
45 4321 2023
45 4321 2019
45 4512 0929
45 3115 2228
454512 0931
454312 0932
45 4512 0939
45 4512 0942
45 4512 0940
454512 0933
454512 0934
454512 0941
454512 4817
454512 5115
454512 0930
454512 0935
4531390914
453139 0902
45 4321 2020
454321 2027
453111 1149
459816 6008

AR NN DN NN NN NDNDNDNDNDNDDNRNDDNDNRDNDND DD NN A PR DD NDNDND DN

AR NN NN NN NN NDNNNDNRNDNRNRNRNNDNDNDNDNDND AR DNDNDNDND DN

AR DN RN NN NN NN NNNDNNDNDNRNRNRNDNDNDND NN AR NDNDNDND DN

LlunuHap amopTusaTopa

lalika KjamaHa cxaTust

Tapenka orpaHuYUTEbHAS

Tapenka nepenyckHOro KjianaHa
Bryska kianaHa cxatust

[pyxuHa kianaHa cxarust

CrakaH KjianaHa cXaTust

Kopryc knamana cxartust

ILITox aMmopTH3aTopa ¢ MPOYLUIMHON B cOOpe
laiika pe3epByapa amopTH3aTopa
IMopieHb amopTU3aTOpa

CalbHMK aMOpTH3aTopa

O6oiimMa caTbHMKA aMOpTU3aTOpa
Konb11o mopiirHs amopTusatopa

Bryska nopiiHs amopTu3aropa

Tapesnka KjianaHa OTAa4d aMopTH3aTopa
CaJIbHUK IITOKA aMOpTU3aTopa

[1Taii6a cambHMKa aMOpTHU3aTOpa
[pyxuHa KanaHa oTaaud aMopTU3aTopa
IpyxuHa caibHUKa aMOPTU3aTOpa
laiika kyanaHa oTiauyyM aMopTU3aTopa
Kosnbl110 ynioTHUTEIBHOE
Hanpagnsiioiuast 1toka aMmoptusaTopa
[IpoyumHa amopTtu3zaropa

Kphiirka Koxyxa aMopTu3aTopa

LlTok amopTu3aropa

Koxyx amoptusaropa

[lait6a 12,5 manxbiza amopTr3aTopa
[ait6a 12 npyxuHHas

Shock absorber cylinder
Compression valve nut

Limiting disk

Bypass valve disk

Compression valve bush
Compression valve spring
Compression valve cup
Compression valve body

Shock absorber rod with eye lug in assy
Shock absorber reservoir nut
Shock absorber piston

Shock absorber gland

Shock absorber gland case
Shock absorber piston ring
Shock absorber piston bush
Shock absorber recoil valve disk
Shock absorber rod gland

Shock absorber gland washer
Shock absorber recoil valve spring
Shock absorber gland spring
Shock absorber recoil valve nut
Sealing ring

Shock absorber rod guide

Shock absorber eye lug

Shock absorber housing cover
Shock absorber rod

Shock absorber housing

Shock absorber pin washer 12.5
Spring washer 12





